NFPA Air Cylinders
Catalog  NF-6
Now Includes Optional
Oversize rod information
12-10-11
Page 2 Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligations.
1-3-12
NFPA Cylinders

with microscopic PTFE particles in suspension.
MXO - Basic Cylinder
Order Code XO
MF1 Head Rectangular
Flange - Order Code F1
MF2 Cap Rectangular
Flange - Order Code F2
MP1 Fixed Clevis
Order Code P1
MP2 Detachable Clevis
Order Code P2
MP3 Fixed Eye
Order Code P3
MT1 Head Trunnion
Order Code T6
MX1 Extended Tie Rods
Both Ends - Order Code X1
MX2 Extended Tie Rods
Cap End - Order Code X2
MX3 Extended Tie Rods
Head End - Order Code X3
MS1 Angle Mount
Order Code S1
MS2 Side Lug Mount
Order Code S2
MT2 Cap Trunnion
Order Code T7
MT4 Mid Trunnion
Order Code T8
MS4 Bottom Tapped
Order Code S4
MP4 Detachable Eye
Order Code P4
Sleeve Nut Mount
Order Code SN
Quick Reference
to Mounting Styles
Buna-N Nitrile Seals standard.
‡Note: Rod bushing for 1-1/2" bore with oversize
rod is graphite fi lled, cast iron material.
Page 3Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligations.
How to Order
 Cylinder Bore
 15 = 1-1/2
 20 = 2
 25 = 2-1/2
 32 = 3-1/4
 40 = 4
 50 = 5
 60 = 6
Full inches of stroke
 00 = 0"
 01 = 1"
 02 = 2"
 03 = 3"
 48 = 48"
 99 = 99"(Maximum)
Fractional inches of stroke
 A = 0"
 B = 1/16"
 C = 1/8"
 D = 3/16"
 E = 1/4"
 F = 5/16"
 G = 3/8"
 H = 7/16"
 I = 1/2"
 J = 9/16"
 K = 5/8"
 L = 11/16"
 M = 3/4"
 N = 13/16"
 O = 7/8"
 P = 15/16"
 3 2   X O    –     0  6   A   1     E     C  –  C T   E  –   A  D  0  1  A
 Order NFPA
 Code Mounting
 XO . . . . MXO = Basic cylinder - no mount
 F1  . . . . .MF1 = Head rectangular fl ange
 F2  . . . . .MF2 = Cap rectangular fl ange
 P1  . . . . .MP1 = Fixed clevis
 P2  . . . . .MP2  = Detachable clevis
 P3  . . . . .MP3 = Fixed eye
 P4  . . . . .MP4 = Detachable eye
 T6  . . . . .MT1 = 1 Head trunnion
 T7  . . . . .MT2 = 1 Cap trunnion
 T8  . . . . .MT4 = 1 Mid trunnion
 X1  . . . . .MX1 = Extended tie rods both ends
 X2  . . . . .MX2  = Cap end tie rods
 X3  . . . . .MX3 = Head end tie rods
 S1  . . . . .MS1 = Angle mount
 S2  . . . . .MS2  = Side lug
 S4  . . . . .MS4 = Bottom tapped, fl ush mount
 SN – = Sleeve nut
1 Trunnion pins are removable.
Port Size & Position Code
 Position 1 2 3 4
 1/8 NPT B H N T
 1/4 NPT C I O U
 3/8 NPT D J P V
 1/2 NPT E K Q W
 3/4 NPT F L R X
1-10-12
Model Number
 (Viton®  is a registered trademark of DuPont Corp.)
1 OAL increases 0.062 per end.
Piston travel is minimum of specifi ed stroke.
 Combination Options
 BB = Bumpers, head and cap1.
 CR = Composite tubing and stainless rod.
 CS = Composite tubing and stainless tie rods.
 CU = Composite tubing, stainless rod and tie rods.